
POI Issue: August 16. 2019 
TARLAC fl ELECTRIC COOPF.RATIVF., INC. 

San Nlcola.111, Concepcion, Tulac INVITATION TO BID Tarlac TI Electric Cooperative, Inc. (TARELCO II) thru the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) invites registered Contractors/Bidders/Suppliers 10 apply for accreditation to be eligible to bid for the requirements stated below. 
BIDDING FOR THE REWINDING OF 100 UNITS DISTRIBUTION TRANSFORMERS 

Item Qty Unit Specification 

1 30 units Transformer, Dist., 1-Ph, 13200/7620V PW, 120/240V SW, (defective), 37.5 KVA 2 30 � units., Transformer, Dist., 1-Ph, 13200/7620V PW, 120/240V SW, (defective), 50 KVA 3 30 units Transformer, Dist., 1-Ph, 13200/7620V PW, 120/240V SW, !defective), 25 KVA 
4 5 units Transformer, Dist., 1-Ph, 13200/7620V PW, 120/240V SW, (defective), 15 KVA 
s s units Transformer, Dist., 1-Ph, 13200/7620V PW, 120/240V SW, (defective), 75 KVA 

Approved Budget for the Contract Source ofF,md Php. 3,135,000.00 General fund Cost of Bid Documents Issuance of Bid Documents 
Date and Time of Pre-bid Conference Deadline for Submission of Bids Date and Time of Opening of Bids 

Php. 3,000.00 August 22-23, 2019 August 27-29, 2019 . September 2, 2019@ 10:00 AMSeptember 16, 2019 @8:30 AMSeptember 16, 2019 @ 10:00 AM 
Interested bidders may acquire the Bid Documents from the BAC Secretary upon payment of non-refundable fee. Pre-bid Conference and Opening of Bids shall be held at TAR.ELCO II Main Office, 3"' Floor Conference Room. 
TARELCO IT reserves the right 10 rejeel any and all applications to pre-qualify and to bid without offering any reason, and waive any defect therein. TARELCO 1l reserves the right to reject any and all bids and right to increase or decrease the quantities of materials. 
Note: TIIE AWARD SHALL Bl!: MADE TO THE LOWEST CALCULATED RESPONSIVE BIDDER (LCRB)

BASED ON LUMP SUM PRICE.

Additional information shall be furnished upon request. Send all communications to the BAC Secretary at the address mentioned above or at Telephone No. (045) 923-0460 or Fax No. (045) 609-0224 or email at bac@tarelco2.com. 
AL L�AVl)>,w:t/�!i�nan i, � 


